Student satisfaction Survey (Teaching-Learning Process)
Ideal Girls’ College, Akampat, Imphal East — 795001, Manipur
Tick the stream you are pursuing in the College: B.A./B.Sc. (Session: 2020-2021)
Tick the Undergraduate Course you are pursuing in the College: Honours/ Programme

Enrolment number: '
Please tick one out of the four options of the following questions:

1. How much of the course syllabus is covered in the class?
| A) 75-100% | B) 50-75% | Q) 2530% | D) 0-25%

2. Do the teachers explain the topic through examples and applications?

| A) Always ] B) Usually | Q) Occasionally | D) Never

3. How well can you communicate and discuss your problems with teachers?
[ A) Excellent ] B) VeryGood | C) Average | D) Poor

4. How can you define/describe the evaluation of internal assessment examinations?

"_ A) Always B) Usually Fair C) Sometimes Unfair o E) Usually Unfair
Fair

5. Do the teachers help you identify your weakness and help you overcome the weaknesses?
i A) Agree | B) Somewhat Agree [ C) Do Not Agree | D) Strongly Agree |

6. Do the teachers encourage you to participate in online programmes organized by the college
or any other events?
| A) Always [ B) Usually | C) Occasionally | D) Never

7. Do the teachers make you known about the course outcomes (‘course outcomes’ means
that the things you learn or you will be able to do on your own at the end of the course)?

| A) Always | B) Usually I ~ C) Occasionally | D) Never |

8. Are the teachers able to help you even after regular online class hours?
| A) Always | B) Usually |  C) Occasionally | D) Never [

9. How effective are the online classes organized by the college during the Covid-19 Pandemic?

I A) Very Good ] B) Good | C) Average | D) Poor
10. Are the online resources and material sufficient to meet your needs?
A) Very B) Almost C) Need Improvements D) Very Poor
Sufficient Sufficient
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11. Did the teachers provide feedback on your assignments?
\__ A) Every Time | B) Usually [ C) Occasionally | D) Never —|
12. Are you satisfied with the final assessment system conducted by the college during the
Covid-19 pandemic? '
A) Excellent | B) VeryGood | C) Average | D) Poor I
13. What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as power-point presentations, projectors,

multimedia, or any other softwares while teaching?

A) 75-100% | B) 50-75% | 0 2530% | D) 0-25% J

14.

How do you rate the teaching process of your department?

A) Very Good | B) Good | C) Average I D) Poor T

15. The institution provides you ample opportunities to learn skills in your life
A) Strongly B) Agree C) Neutral D) Disagree
Agree

16.

How would you rate the regularity of classes in your department?

A} Very Good | B) Good | C) Average | D) Poor 1

17.

Are you satisfied with the management of the online classes of your college?
A) Very E) Satisfied F) Neutral G) Not Satisfied
Satisfied

18.

Are the faculty members of your department approachable and friendly?

A) Excellent l B) VeryGood | C) Average [ D) Poor ]

19.

The institute/teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

A) Strongly B) Moderately " C) Seldom D) Not atall
Agree Agree |

20. How do you rate the infrastructure of your institution?

A) Excellent | B) Good C) Average | D) Poor
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Report of Student Satisfaction Survey (Teaching-Learning Process)
Academic session: 2020-21
Ideal Girls’ College, Akampat, Imphal East — 795001, Manipur

IQAC conduct offline (hardcopy) questionnaires of Student Satisfaction Survey for the academic
session 2020-21. The questionnaires contain 20 (twenty) questions. The IQAC members minutely
analysed the questionnaire submitted by the students. This survey was conducted to get an
overview of students, which would help upgrade the quality of higher education. The students’
responses are given in percentage.

1. How much of the course syllabus is covered in the class?
| A 85% | B) 25% | 0 0% | D) 0%

2. Do the teachers explain the topic through examples and applications?
A 75% | B) 20% |  C 5% | D) 0%

3. How well can you communicate and discuss your problems with teachers?
| A 40% | B) 50% | O 10% | D) 0%

4. How can you define/describe the evaluation of internal assessment examinations?
| A) 90% | B) 08% | 0 02% | E) 0%

5. Do the teachers help you identify your weakness and help you overcome the weaknesses?
B 75% | F) 15% [ G) 10% | H) 0% ]

6. Do the teachers encourage you to participate in online programmes organized by the college
or any other events?
| A) 95% |  B) 05% | Q) 0% | D) 0% |

7. Do the teachers make you known about the course outcomes (‘course outcomes’ means
that the things you learn or you will be able to do on your own at the end of the course)?

[ A) 60% [ B) 30% | ¢ 10% [ D) 0% ]

8. Are the teachers able to help you even after regular online class hours?
| A) 80% | B) 10% | Q) 10% | D) 0% |

9. How effective are the online classes organized by the college during the Covid-19 Pandemic?
[ A 60% | B) 20% | 20 20% | D) 0% |

10. Are the online resources and material sufficient to meet your needs?
LA 10% | B) 40% | C) 50% | D) 0% I
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11. Did the teachers provide feedback on your assignments?
| A) 90% | B) 10% ' | O 0% | D) 0% J
12. Are you satisfied with the final assessment system conducted by the coliege during the

Covid-19 pandemic?

I

A) 70% |  B) 20% | 0 10% | D) 0% ]

13,

What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as power-point presentations, projectors,
multimedia, or any other softwares while teaching?

A) 10% | B) 20% | Q) 40% | D) 40% l

14.

How do you rate the teaching process of your department?

15.

A) 80% | B) 20% [ O 0% | D) 0%

The institution provides you ample opportunities to learn skills in your life

A) 30% | B) 30% | O 30% | D) 10% |

16.

How would you rate the regularity of classes in your department?

A) 80% |  B) 10% | 0 10% | D) 0%

17.

Are you satisfied with the management of the online classes of your college?

A) 50% | E) 40% | F) 10% | 6 0% 1

18.

Are the faculty members of your department approachable and friendly?
A) 90% | B) 10% | O 0% | D) 0% )

19.

The institute/teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

A) 70% [ B) 20% [ Q) 10% | D) 0%

20.

How do you rate the infrastructure of your institution?

A) 10% | B) 20% [ 0 30% | D) 40%
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